Commission Decision (Euratom) 2020/2255 of 29 December 2020 on the conclusion, by the European Commission, and provisional application of the Agreement between the Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the European Atomic Energy Community for Cooperation on the Safe and Peaceful Uses of Nuclear Energy and on the conclusion, by the European Commission, on behalf of the European Atomic Energy Community, and provisional application of the Trade and Cooperation Agreement between the European Union and the European Atomic Energy Community, of the one part, and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, of the other part

Article 3

The President of the European Comission is hereby authorised to sign the Agreements referred to in Article 1 on behalf of European Atomic Energy Community and designate the person(s) authorised to carry out all necessary steps for the provisional application of the Agreements referred to in Article 1.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision (Euratom) 2020/2255, Article 3.